

Western TUITION AND ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2019-2020 PER COURSE FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATE

CANADIAN CITIZENS AND PERMANENT RESIDENTS

Students taking 3.5 or 3.75 courses are charged the per course tuition and ancillary fees outlined below, plus the following fees to be added to the first instalment: transit pass cost of \$262.92, Health & Dental Plan fees of \$161.00 and \$155.34 respectively, and **applicable faculty donation fee.

The above statement excludes students enrolled in Engineering, Nursing and Law programs who are charged full Program Tuition & Ancillary fees when taking 3.5 courses or more.

All students taking less than 3.5 courses are changed per course tuition and per course ancillary fees only.

Audit Fees are applicable to Canadian Citizens, Permanent Residents and International Students.

Students attending Western University for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your online statement of account.

			Total Fee	COMPULSORY FEES			OPTIONAL FEES <a>	
			Single	Tuition	Student Org	Western Stu	Student Org	Western Stu
DUE DATES			Payment		Fees	Anc Fees	Fees 	Anc Fees
DUE DATES:								
London Campus								
All Programs except E	Full Course	Year 1	1,388.07	1,210.00	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.22
	Half Course	Teal 1	694.12	605.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
	Quarter Course		347.07	302.50	12.04	23.61	6.86	2.06
	Full Course	Upper Years	1,388.07	1,210.00	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.22
	Half Course		694.12	605.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.13
	Quarter Course		347.07	302.50	12.04	23.61	6.86	2.0
Engineering	Full Course	Year 1	2,636.87	2,458.80	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.2
	Half Course	1001 1	1,318.52	1,229.40	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.13
	Full Course	Upper Years	2,636.87	2,458.80	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.2
	Half Course		1,318.52	1,229.40	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
Law	Full Course	Year 1	3,056.78	2,878.71	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.22
	Half Course	1001 1	1,528.48	1,439.36	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
	Full Course	Upper Years	3,056.78	2,878.71	48.12	94.37	27.36	8.22
	Half Course	.,,,	1,528.48	1,439.36	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
Distance Studies								
All Programs except E	ingineering							
	Full Course	Year 1	1,210.00	1,210.00				
	Half Course		605.00	605.00				
	Full Course	Upper Years	1,210.00	1,210.00				
Engineering	Full Course	Year 1	2,458.80	2,458.80				
	Half Course		1,229.40	1,229.40				
	Full Course	Upper Years	2,458.80	2,458.80				
	Half Course		1,229.40	1,229.40				
Education In-Service	vice Due upon registration							
London Campus &	Full Course	3-Part AQ	675.00	675.00				
Outside Centres		Additional Basic Qual	675.00	675.00				
		Honour Specialist	725.00	725.00				
		Tech Studies	725.00	725.00				
Audit	Full Course		605.00	605.00				
	Half Course		302.50	302.50				
Continuing Studies								
NFPM In Class			694.12	605.00	24.08			
in class	Half Course		694.12	605.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
MKT								
In Class	Half Course		594.12	505.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
HR								
In Class	Half Course		594.12	505.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
CTM, OHSM, PED, PR								
In Class	Half Course		719.12	630.00	24.08	47.21	13.71	4.12
Distance	Half Course		630.00	630.00				
Public Relations Pract	icum		1,945.18	1,500.00	120.30	235.93	68.40	20.55
Pedorthics Practicum			1,267.11	1,000.00	72.18	141.56	41.04	12.33

^{**}Applicable faculty donation fee to be added to first installment- Arts \$50, Music \$100, Science \$75, Kinesiology \$100, Social Science \$50, Nursing \$100, Health Sciences \$100, FIMS \$50.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

<a> Students wishing to opt out of Optional Fees, excluding Health and Dental Plan, will have the option to do so on their Student Center.

 A 13% HST has been applied to the following Optional Fees: Student Life and Clubs Administration.